
Bridgnorth, Oldbury Wells School - - - - - - 15:50 - - -

Bridgnorth, High Town, Harp Inn 07:05 07:45 09:45 11:45 13:45 - 16:00 16:00 17:05 17:45

Bridgnorth, Low Town, Fosters Arms 07:09 07:49 09:49 11:49 13:49 - 16:05 16:05 17:09 17:49

Quatford, adj Caravan Site 07:14 07:54 09:54 11:54 13:54 - 16:10 16:10 17:14 17:54

Quatt, opp Shelter 07:17 07:57 09:57 11:57 13:57 - 16:12 16:12 17:17 17:57

Alveley, opp Post Office 07:23 08:03 10:03 12:03 14:03 15:20 16:18 16:18 17:23 18:03

Shaetterford, adj Red Lion Inn 07:27 08:07 10:07 12:07 14:07 15:27 16:22 16:22 17:27 18:07

Upper Arley, Primary School - 08:12 10:12 12:12 14:12 - - - - 18:12

Shatterford, opp Shatterford Inn 07:29 08:18 10:18 12:18 14:18 15:29 16:24 16:24 17:29 18:18

Trimpley Green Crossroads - 08:23 10:23 12:23 14:23 - - - - -

Kidderminster, opp Swan Centre - 08:36 10:36 12:36 14:36 - - - - -

Kidderminster, Bus Station, Stand 10 07:43 08:40 10:40 12:40 14:40 15:43 16:38 16:38 17:43 18:32

Kidderminster, Bus Station, Stand 6 07:45 07:45 08:45 10:45 12:45 14:45 16:05 17:00 17:45 18:32

Kidderminster, adj Swan Centre 07:47 07:47 08:47 10:47 12:47 14:47 16:07 17:02 17:47 18:34

Trimpley Green Crossroads - - 09:00 11:00 13:00 15:00 16:20 - 18:02 -

Shatterford, adj Shatterford Inn 07:59 07:59 09:05 11:05 13:05 15:05 16:25 17:14 18:07 18:46

Upper Arley, Primary School - - 09:10 11:10 13:10 15:10 16:30 - 18:12 -

Shaetterford, opp Red Lion Inn 08:01 08:01 09:16 11:16 13:16 15:16 16:36 17:16 18:16 18:48

Alveley, adj Post Office 08:05 08:05 09:20 11:20 13:20 15:20 16:40 17:20 18:20 18:52

Quatt, adj Shelter 08:11 08:11 09:26 11:26 13:26 - 16:46 17:26 18:26 18:58

Quatford, opp Caravan Site 08:14 08:14 09:29 11:29 13:29 - 16:49 17:29 18:29 19:01

Bridgnorth, Low Town, Falcon Hotel 08:19 08:19 09:34 11:34 13:34 - 16:54 17:34 18:34 19:06

Bridgnorth, Severn Valley Railway 08:21 08:21 09:36 11:36 13:36 - 16:56 17:36 18:36 19:08

Bridgnorth, Oldbury Wells School 08:24 - - - - - - - - -

Bridgnorth, High Town, Sainsburys 08:31 08:25 09:40 11:40 13:40 - 17:00 17:40 18:40 19:12

Bridgnorth, High Town, Northgate Car Park 08:33 - - - - - - - - -

Bridgnorth, High Town, Harp Inn 07:05 07:45 09:45 11:45 13:45 - 16:00 17:05 17:45

Bridgnorth, Low Town, Fosters Arms 07:09 07:49 09:49 11:49 13:49 - 16:05 17:09 17:49

Quatford, adj Caravan Site 07:14 07:54 09:54 11:54 13:54 - 16:10 17:14 17:54

Quatt, opp Shelter 07:17 07:57 09:57 11:57 13:57 - 16:12 17:17 17:57

Alveley, opp Post Office 07:23 08:03 10:03 12:03 14:03 15:20 16:18 17:23 18:03

Shaetterford, adj Red Lion Inn 07:27 08:07 10:07 12:07 14:07 15:27 16:22 17:27 18:07

Upper Arley, Primary School - 08:12 10:12 12:12 14:12 - - - 18:12

Shatterford, opp Shatterford Inn 07:29 08:18 10:18 12:18 14:18 15:29 16:24 17:29 18:18

Trimpley Green Crossroads - 08:23 10:23 12:23 14:23 - - - -

Kidderminster, opp Swan Centre - 08:36 10:36 12:36 14:36 - - - -

Kidderminster, Bus Station, Stand 10 07:43 08:40 10:40 12:40 14:40 15:43 16:38 17:43 18:32

Kidderminster, Bus Station, Stand 6 07:45 08:45 10:45 12:45 14:45 16:05 17:00 17:45 18:32

Kidderminster, adj Swan Centre 07:47 08:47 10:47 12:47 14:47 16:07 17:02 17:47 18:34

Trimpley Green Crossroads - 09:00 11:00 13:00 15:00 16:20 - 18:02 -

Shatterford, adj Shatterford Inn 07:59 09:05 11:05 13:05 15:05 16:25 17:14 18:07 18:46

Upper Arley, Primary School - 09:10 11:10 13:10 15:10 16:30 - 18:12 -

Shaetterford, opp Red Lion Inn 08:01 09:16 11:16 13:16 15:16 16:36 17:16 18:16 18:48

Alveley, adj Post Office 08:05 09:20 11:20 13:20 15:20 16:40 17:20 18:20 18:52

Quatt, adj Shelter 08:11 09:26 11:26 13:26 - 16:46 17:26 18:26 18:58

Quatford, opp Caravan Site 08:14 09:29 11:29 13:29 - 16:49 17:29 18:29 19:01

Bridgnorth, Low Town, Falcon Hotel 08:19 09:34 11:34 13:34 - 16:54 17:34 18:34 19:06

Bridgnorth, Severn Valley Railway 08:21 09:36 11:36 13:36 - 16:56 17:36 18:36 19:08

Bridgnorth, High Town, Sainsburys 08:30 09:40 11:40 13:40 - 17:00 17:40 18:40 19:12

297 - Bridgnorth to Kidderminster (via Alveley)
Saturdays

297 - Kidderminster to Bridgnorth (via Alveley)
Saturdays

297 - Bridgnorth to Kidderminster (via Alveley)
Monday to Friday

                                                                             Sch     NSch

297 - Kidderminster to Bridgnorth (via Alveley)
Monday to Friday

Sch     NSch

Sch - School Days Only           NSch - Non School Days Only



Sch - School Days Only           NSch - Non School Days Only


